Lenoir-Rhyne (1-3,0-2 SAC) -vs- Newberry (2-3,1-0 SAC)
11/20/24 at Eleazer Arena, Newberry, SC

Date: 11/20/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;\?::ce):PyOS Lenoir-Rhyne 13 9 20 11 53

Site: Eleazer Arena, Newberry, SC Newberry 15 9 17 20 61

Referees: Shayne Jones, Bernice McGriff, Laney Nelms

Lenoir-Rhyne 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Crooks,Blaikley * 36 4-15 1-3 1-2 1-5 6 3 3 1 0 3 10

11  Lindstrom,Tilda =3 35 3-9 2-7 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 1 1 1 8

22 Hill,Maleiya * 32 2-5 1-2 2-4 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 7

15 Bush,Gabby =3 11 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 2 3 0 0 6

20 Harman,Emily * 31 1-8 1-3 1-2 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 1 4

23  Merceron,Alexandra 25 7-14 0-0 4-6 4-5 9 3 0 0 0 0 18

12 Burton,Sarah 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0

05  Jurewicz,Vanessa 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

24  Mendez,Sofia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44  Pendleton,Emma 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-58 5-17 10-16 10-18 28 16 10 11 1 10 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 3-5 60.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-17 17.65 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 1-3 33.33% 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 0-4 0.00 % 7-12 58.33 %

Total 19-58 32.8 % 5-17 29.4 % 10-16 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

Newberry 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Tomkins,Jess * 33 9-15 0-0 3-4 2-12 14 3 0 3 5 0 21

24  Howard,Ryian & 27 2-5 0-0 0-2 4-4 8 3 3 3 0 0 4

15 Kent,Marykate * 22 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4

11  Paoletta,Julia = 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4

20 Pearson,Ella * 28 0-5 0-3 2-4 0-2 2 0 1 4 1 2 2

03 Nimmo,Hannah 19 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 2 11

10 Cook,Jayla 22 2-4 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 3 5 1 1 0 6

13 Moment,Caylin 12 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5

33 Vermeulen,Nyah 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2

00 Cook,Gabreyel 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2

02 Clet,Daria 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0

21  Ezell,Sarah 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-52 5-14 8-14 12-31 43 19 15 19 7 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-3 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85% 1-4 25.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 24-52 46.2 % 5-14 35.7 % 8-14 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 26

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Lenoir-Rhyne

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newberry

REBOUND DEF by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY
TURNOVER by HILL,MALEIYA

REBOUND DEF by LINDSTROM,TILDA

GOOD JUMPER by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY
FOUL by BUSH,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by BUSH,GABBY
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,MALEIYA
ASSIST by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

TURNOVER by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

STEAL by LINDSTROM,TILDA

GOOD 3PTR by HARMAN, EMILY((fastbreak)

ASSIST by LINDSTROM,TILDA

TURNOVER by BUSH,GABBY

TURNOVER by BUSH,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

FOUL by BUSH,GABBY

SUB OUT by BUSH,GABBY

SUB IN by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

STEAL by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

MISS LAYUP by LINDSTROM,TILDA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by HILL,MALEIYA

GOOD LAYUP by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA(fastbreak)(in

the paint)
ASSIST by HILL,MALEIYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

09:48
09:27
09:11
08:56
08:42
08:42

08:42

08:11

07:46
07:46
07:33
07:33
07:21
07:21
07:14
06:53
06:47
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:29
06:18
05:57
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:38
05:38
05:33
05:33

05:20

04:57

04:41

2-0

5-0

8-0

8-2

8-4

10-4

10-6

V2

V5

V8

V6

V4

V6

V4

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,RYIAN

MISS LAYUP by PAOLETTA,JULIA(in the paint)

MISS FT by HOWARD,RYIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HOWARD,RYIAN

MISS 3PTR by KENT,MARYKATE
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,RYIAN
TURNOVER by HOWARD,RYIAN

STEAL by PEARSON,ELLA
TURNOVER by PEARSON,ELLA

GOOD JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS

TURNOVER by PEARSON,ELLA
SUB OUT by PAOLETTA,JULIA
SUB IN by COOK,GABREYEL

TURNOVER by TOMKINS,JESS

REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS

SUB OUT by HOWARD,RYIAN

SUB IN by CLET,DARIA

TURNOVER by PEARSON,ELLA

BLOCK by TOMKINS,JESS

REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS

GOOD LAYUP by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,GABREYEL

REBOUND DEF by CLET,DARIA
MISS LAYUP by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEARSON,ELLA

SUB IN by NIMMO,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS

REBOUND OFF by COOK,GABREYEL

GOOD TIPIN by COOK,GABREYEL(in the paint)

BLOCK by TOMKINS,JESS



GOOD 3PTR by LINDSTROM, TILDA
ASSIST by HARMAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

SUB OUT by HARMAN,EMILY
SUB IN by BURTON,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

REBOUND DEF by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA
MISS JUMPER by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

STEAL by BURTON,SARAH

TURNOVER by LINDSTROM,TILDA

MISS JUMPER by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

MISS LAYUP by HILL,MALEIYA(in the paint)

FOUL by LINDSTROM,TILDA

TURNOVER by TEAM

VISITORS: Lenoir-Rhyne

03:29 10-8 V2

03:06 13-8 V5

01:24 13-10 V3

00:45 13-13

00:09 13-14 H1
00:09 13-15 H2

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS
GOOD JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS
ASSIST by NIMMO,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by CLET,DARIA(in the paint)

FOUL by CLET,DARIA
SUB OUT by KENT,MARYKATE
SUB IN by MOMENT,CAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS
MISS 3PTR by NIMMO,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MOMENT,CAYLIN
TURNOVER by COOK,GABREYEL

STEAL by NIMMO,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by NIMMO,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLET,DARIA
GOOD 3PTR by NIMMO,HANNAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CLET,DARIA

REBOUND DEF by COOK,GABREYEL
FOUL by TOMKINS,JESS

SUB OUT by COOK,GABREYEL

SUB OUT by TOMKINS,JESS

SUB IN by COOK,JAYLA

SUB IN by VERMEULEN,NYAH

GOOD FT by COOK,JAYLA
GOOD FT by COOK,JAYLA

HOME TEAM: Newberry

SUB OUT by HILL,MALEIYA
SUB OUT by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY
SUB IN by JUREWICZ,VANESSA
SUB IN by MENDEZ,SOFIA

MISS LAYUP by JUREWICZ,VANESSA(in the paint)

STEAL by BURTON,SARAH

SUB OUT by LINDSTROM, TILDA

SUB IN by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY
TURNOVER by BURTON,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by JUREWICZ,VANESSA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:59
09:41
09:27
09:27
09:18
09:18
09:18
09:07
09:07
09:07
08:49
08:49
08:46
08:24

FOUL by COOK,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by VERMEULEN,NYAH
TURNOVER by VERMEULEN,NYAH

FOUL by CLET,DARIA
SUB OUT by CLET,DARIA
SUB IN by HOWARD,RYIAN
FOUL by NIMMO,HANNAH

STEAL by NIMMO,HANNAH
TURNOVER by COOK,JAYLA



REBOUND OFF by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

GOOD TIPIN by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BURTON,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by JUREWICZ,VANESSA

STEAL by JUREWICZ,VANESSA
TURNOVER by JUREWICZ,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY
MISS JUMPER by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

SUB OUT by JUREWICZ,VANESSA
SUB OUT by BURTON,SARAH

SUB OUT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA
SUB OUT by MENDEZ,SOFIA

SUB IN by LINDSTROM,TILDA

SUB IN by HARMAN,EMILY

SUB IN by HILL,MALEIYA

SUB IN by PENDLETON,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

MISS JUMPER by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by HILL,MALEIYA

REBOUND DEF by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

MISS LAYUP by HARMAN,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HILL,MALEIYA

MISS LAYUP by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LINDSTROM,TILDA
ASSIST by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

FOUL by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

08:21
07:58

07:50

07:40

07:11
06:55
06:55
06:50
06:50
06:43

06:26

06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:05

05:50

05:27
05:25
04:57
04:57
04:52
04:52
04:15

03:43

03:23
03:05
02:45

02:29
02:29
02:11
02:07
02:00

15-15
15-18

15-20

15-22

18-22

18-24

H3

H5

H7

H4

H 6

GOOD 3PTR by NIMMO,HANNAH
ASSIST by HOWARD,RYIAN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by VERMEULEN,NYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by NIMMO,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by NIMMO,HANNAH
TURNOVER by HOWARD,RYIAN

STEAL by MOMENT,CAYLIN
MISS LAYUP by VERMEULEN,NYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,RYIAN
MISS 3PTR by MOMENT,CAYLIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NIMMO,HANNAH

SUB OUT by MOMENT,CAYLIN
SUB OUT by VERMEULEN,NYAH
SUB IN by KENT,MARYKATE

SUB IN by PEARSON,ELLA

SUB IN by TOMKINS,JESS

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,RYIAN

REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS

MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,ELLA

REBOUND OFF by COOK,JAYLA

GOOD TIPIN by COOK,JAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK by TOMKINS,JESS
REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS

MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS
TURNOVER by HOWARD,RYIAN

MISS JUMPER by COOK,JAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TOMKINS,JESS

MISS JUMPER by COOK,JAYLA

REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,RYIAN

GOOD TIPIN by HOWARD,RYIAN(in the paint)
FOUL by TOMKINS,JESS



SUB OUT by PENDLETON,EMMA

SUB IN by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

MISS 3PTR by LINDSTROM,TILDA
REBOUND OFF by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

GOOD FT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA
GOOD FT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA
FOUL by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

STEAL by HILL,MALEIYA
MISS LAYUP by HILL,MALEIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA
GOOD TIPIN by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LINDSTROM, TILDA
MISS 3PTR by LINDSTROM,TILDA
REBOUND OFF by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY
MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by LINDSTROM,TILDA
MISS 3PTR by LINDSTROM,TILDA

STEAL by HARMAN,EMILY

VISITORS: Lenoir-Rhyne

02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
01:41

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

19-24
20-24

22-24

H5
H4

H2

SUB OUT by HOWARD,RYIAN
SUB IN by EZELL,SARAH

FOUL by KENT,MARYKATE

TURNOVER by KENT,MARYKATE

BLOCK by PEARSON,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by EZELL,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS
TURNOVER by TOMKINS,JESS

HOME TEAM: Newberry

SUB OUT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA
SUB IN by BUSH,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,GABBY(in the paint)

STEAL by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

GOOI? LAYUP by LINDSTROM, TILDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BUSH,GABBY

GOOD JUMPER by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY
ASSIST by BUSH,GABBY

MISS JUMPER by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

REBOUND DEF by LINDSTROM,TILDA

MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by BUSH,GABBY

GOOD TIPIN by BUSH,GABBY(in the paint)
FOUL by BUSH,GABBY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47
09:30
09:06
09:06

09:02

08:39

08:32

08:09

07:46

07:20

07:05
07:01
06:46
06:43
06:28

24-24

26-24

26-26

28-26

28-29

30-29

V2

V2

H1

Vi1

SUB OUT by COOK,JAYLA
SUB OUT by EZELL,SARAH
SUB IN by PAOLETTA,JULIA
SUB IN by HOWARD,RYIAN

MISS JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS

TURNOVER by PEARSON,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,RYIAN

GOOD JUMPER by PAOLETTA,JULIA

ASSIST by HOWARD,RYIAN

GOOD 3PTR by KENT,MARYKATE

ASSIST by PEARSON,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,RYIAN
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,RYIAN

FOUL by PAOLETTA,JULIA



SUB OUT by BUSH,GABBY
SUB IN by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

REBOUND DEF by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY
MISS 3PTR by HILL,MALEIYA

REBOUND DEF by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY
GOOD LAYUP by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint)

MISS FT by HARMAN,EMILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HARMAN,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint)

FOUL by HARMAN,EMILY
TURNOVER by HARMAN,EMILY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY
ASSIST by LINDSTROM,TILDA

MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,EMILY

STEAL by HILL,MALEIYA
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MALEIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARMAN,EMILY

SUB OUT by HILL,MALEIYA

SUB IN by JUREWICZ,VANESSA
SUB IN by BURTON,SARAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY
ASSIST by BURTON,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA
MISS JUMPER by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

30-30

32-30

33-30

33-32

33-34
35-34

37-34

37-36

39-36
39-38

42-38

V2

V3

V1

H1
V1

V3

V1

V3
V1

V4

GOOD FT by TOMKINS,JESS
MISS FT by TOMKINS,JESS

REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS
MISS LAYUP by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,RYIAN

MISS JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TOMKINS,JESS

GOOD TIPIN by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KENT,MARYKATE

SUB OUT by HOWARD,RYIAN

SUB IN by CLET,DARIA

SUB IN by NIMMO,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by NIMMO,HANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by PAOLETTA,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,ELLA
TURNOVER by PAOLETTA,JULIA

GOOD JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS
ASSIST by PAOLETTA,JULIA
FOUL by CLET,DARIA

SUB OUT by CLET,DARIA
SUB OUT by NIMMO,HANNAH
SUB OUT by PAOLETTA,JULIA
SUB OUT by TOMKINS,JESS
SUB IN by COOK,JAYLA

SUB IN by MOMENT,CAYLIN
SUB IN by HOWARD,RYIAN
SUB IN by VERMEULEN,NYAH

MISS 3PTR by MOMENT,CAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by VERMEULEN,NYAH



00:43 42-41 V1 GOOD 3PTR by MOMENT,CAYLIN
-- ASSIST by COOK,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by LINDSTROM,TILDA 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,JAYLA
00:00 MISS JUMPER by MOMENT,CAYLIN
BLOCK by LINDSTROM,TILDA 00:00

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lenoir-Rhyne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newberry
SUB OUT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 10:00
SUB OUT by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY 10:00
SUB IN by BUSH,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by HARMAN,EMILY 10:00
09:47 FOUL by VERMEULEN,NYAH
FOUL by BUSH,GABBY 09:38
TURNOVER by BUSH,GABBY 09:38

09:23 42-43 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MOMENT,CAYLIN
-- ASSIST by COOK,JAYLA

09:09 FOUL by MOMENT,CAYLIN
09:09 SUB OUT by VERMEULEN,NYAH
09:09 SUB IN by TOMKINS,JESS
SUB OUT by LINDSTROM, TILDA 09:09
SUB IN by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY 09:09
MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,EMILY 08:56
08:56 BLOCK by COOK,JAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS
FOUL by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY 08:42
08:36 MISS JUMPER by MOMENT,CAYLIN
== REBOUND OFF by COOK,JAYLA
08:20 MISS 3PTR by MOMENT,CAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS LAYUP by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY(in the paint) 08:00
08:00 BLOCK by TOMKINS,JESS
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,JAYLA
FOUL by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY 07:55
SUB OUT by JUREWICZ,VANESSA 07:55
SUB IN by HILL,MALEIYA 07:55
07:53 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,ELLA

== REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,RYIAN
07:43 42-45 H3 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,RYIAN
== ASSIST by MOMENT,CAYLIN

07:14 FOUL by HOWARD,RYIAN
07:14 SUB OUT by MOMENT,CAYLIN
07:14 SUB IN by NIMMO,HANNAH

GOOD FT by BUSH,GABBY 07:14 43-45 H?2

GOOD FT by BUSH,GABBY 07:14 44-45 H1

SUB OUT by BUSH,GABBY 07:14

SUB OUT by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY 07:14

SUB IN by LINDSTROM,TILDA 07:14

SUB IN by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 07:14

06:53 44-47 H3 GOOD JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COOK,JAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint) 06:29 46-47 H1
06:03 46-50 H4 GOOD 3PTR by NIMMO,HANNAH
— ASSIST by COOK,JAYLA
MISS 3PTR by BURTON,SARAH 05:50
— REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,RYIAN
FOUL by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 05:48
05:48 SUB OUT by PEARSON,ELLA



MISS JUMPER by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint)

FOUL by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA
SUB OUT by BURTON,SARAH
SUB IN by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA
GOOD FT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

MISS JUMPER by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

STEAL by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

GOOD LAYUP by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA(fastbreak)(in

the paint)
ASSIST by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

FOUL by LINDSTROM,TILDA

MISS LAYUP by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

MISS FT by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY

MISS FT by HILL,MALEIYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HILL,MALEIYA

REBOUND DEF by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

MISS FT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

REBOUND DEF by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA
MISS 3PTR by CROOKS,BLAIKLEY
REBOUND OFF by HARMAN,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by LINDSTROM,TILDA
REBOUND OFF by HARMAN,EMILY

GOOD FT by HILL,MALEIYA

05:48
05:48
05:48
05:45
05:16
05:16
05:16
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:15
03:46
03:46
03:24
03:24

03:20
03:11
03:00
03:00
03:00
02:40
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:12
02:12
02:12
02:03
02:03

02:03

01:51
01:45
01:45

01:45

01:22

01:16

01:09

00:59
00:59

46-52

46-53
46-54

47-54
48-54
48-56

50-56

50-57

51-57

52-57

H6

H7
H8

H7
H 6
H8

H6

H7

H6

H5

SUB OUT by HOWARD,RYIAN
SUB IN by CLET,DARIA

SUB IN by KENT,MARYKATE
GOOD JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS
ASSIST by COOK,JAYLA

FOUL by CLET,DARIA

SUB OUT by CLET,DARIA

SUB IN by HOWARD,RYIAN

REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS

GOOD FT by TOMKINS,JESS
GOOD FT by TOMKINS,JESS
FOUL by HOWARD,RYIAN

GOOD LAYUP by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOWARD,RYIAN

BLOCK by TOMKINS,JESS

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JAYLA
TURNOVER by TOMKINS,JESS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by KENT,MARYKATE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KENT,MARYKATE

FOUL by COOK,JAYLA

TURNOVER by KENT,MARYKATE
SUB OUT by KENT,MARYKATE
SUB IN by PEARSON,ELLA

FOUL by COOK,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS
MISS 3PTR by NIMMO,HANNAH

FOUL by HOWARD,RYIAN

REBOUND DEF by NIMMO,HANNAH
MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,ELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by TOMKINS,JESS



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by HILL,MALEIYA

MISS JUMPER by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA

FOUL by LINDSTROM,TILDA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by HILL,MALEIYA

FOUL by HARMAN,EMILY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,EMILY

00:59
00:59
00:59
00:30
00:21

00:21
00:21

00:21
00:21
00:19
00:19
00:14

00:14
00:14

00:14
00:14
00:02

53-57

53-59

53-60

53-61

H4

H6

H7

H8

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,JAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON, ELLA

MISS FT by PEARSON,ELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PEARSON,ELLA

STEAL by PEARSON,ELLA
MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOK,JAYLA

MISS FT by PEARSON,ELLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PEARSON,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



